TOWN OF KINNICKINNIC, WISCONSIN ST. CROIX COUNTY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Town of Kinnickinnic Plan Commission will be conducting a public hearing on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 5:30 PM at the Kinnickinnic Town Hall located at 1271 County Road J, River Falls, WI 54022, to consider an update to the Town of Kinnickinnic Comprehensive Plan described as follows:

Update chapters within the Comprehensive Plan document including Demographic Information, Resident Survey Results, Housing, Transportation, Utilities and Community Facilities, Agricultural/Natural Resources/Cultural Resources, Economic Development, Intergovernmental Cooperation, Land Use, and Implementation Plan

Pertinent Plan update information is available at the following link:

https://www.sccwi.gov/1052/Town-of-Kinnickinnic

And for viewing at the Kinnickinnic Town Hall located at 1271 County Road J, River Falls, WI 54022.

If you have questions about the Comprehensive Plan Update, please contact Nicole Peterson, St. Croix County, Planner, at 715-531-1953 or Nicole.Peterson@sccwi.gov.

Interested persons may submit written or oral comments related to this matter any time prior to the hearing, or at the hearing. Written comments will be distributed to the Town Plan Commissioners for review and consideration.

Please submit written comments by mail or email to:

Nicky Thompson, Town of Kinnickinnic Clerk Mail: 1271 County Road J, River Falls, WI 54022

Email: kinniclerk@icloud.com

ATTEST: Nicky Thompson, Town Clerk, Town of Kinnickinnic